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A. Name of Candidate: Terry Frederick (Terry Frederick for Kansas)

Address: "I4617 Grandview Street

City and Zip Code: Overland Park

Office Sought:. State Representative

County: _Johnson_

48th
District:

B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from October 23, 2020 through December 31, 2020)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines I and 2)

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

$7,837.20

$800.00

$8,637.20

$7,352.85

$1,284.35

$0.00

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

^-(^-^
Date Signature of Candidate or Treasurer

GEC Form Rev, 2020



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND 01 HER RECEIPTS

Terry Frederick (Terry Frederick for Kansas)
(N.nnc ol'C'nndid.itc)

Dsitr

10/25/20

10/25/20

10/26/20

11/02/20

i\;um' mid Address

ol'Conlributor

"ree State PAC

2116 Inverness Dr.
-awrence, KS 66047-1959

T-Mobile
12920 SE 38th Street
Bellevue, WA 98006

Fhomas Tank
351 OW 127th Street
Dverland Park KS 66213-3200

\/)arvin Kleeb
14206 Eby Street
Overland Park KS 66221

Occnpiilion of

liKlividnul d'ivinK Morr

ThiinSI?l»

Self Employed

Check

Approprintr liox

( a»ll

•

< lirrk

•

•

l.iian I: linnlt
Olln'i

•

Snblotal This I'iiyu

AillDiuit ill

C'iiiili, C'lu'rk,

l.diiii m-Odu'r

Rrcript

$250.00

$250.00

$50.00

$250.00

$800.00

r'ly-'J— "r_JL
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SCHEDULEC
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Terry Frederick (Terry Frederick for Kansas)

( Name of Candidate)

Date

10/30/20

11/4/20

11/5/20

10/29/20

11/18/20

11/9/20

12/31/20

12/31/20

Name and Address

Commerce Bank
12800 W. 87th Street Pkwy
Lenexa,KS 66275

Constant Contact
1601 Trapelo Road
Waltham, MA 02451

Anedot
1340 Poydras Street, Ste. 1770
New Orleans, LA 70112

KSGOP
800 SW Jackson, Ste 1300
Topeka,KS66612

Bold Lines Grassroots, LLC
10229 Millstone Drive, #3102
Lenexa, KS 66220

Singularis Group
P.O. Box 9265
Shawnee Mission, KS 66221

Terry Frederick
14617 Grandview Street
Overland Park, KS 66221

Terry Frederick
14617 Grandview Street
Overland Park, KS 66221

Purpose of Expenditure

of Dishursement

Bank Service Fee Charges

Contact Management Fees

Anedot Transaction Fee

Campaign Service - Mailer design, printing
and postage

Consulting

Digital

Loan Repayment

Reimbursement

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$9.00

$20.00

$10.30

$888.88

$1,352.00

$4,000.00

$1,000.00

$72.67

$7,352.85

Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Tolal Unitemizccl Expunditures ol'$50 ur less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)

$7,352.85

$7,352.85

"age _A__ ul\.



SCIIEDl'LK D
OTHER TKANSACTIONS

Terry Frederick (Terry Frederick for Kansas)
( N.IIIIL' ol'f.'iiiulululc)

l);i(c N.mie ami Aildrrss \;lliu'f iit'Acriinnl nr l.niin l>ii\iil)lr

or l.»iu) Kt'cciMililr

Sllblot.ll 'I lii.s raj{i'

H'.ilmn'r ;il

Closr <il

I'rriod

$0.00

Complete if last page ot Scht'cluk' D

TOTAI. OTIH.-.R TRANSAC-110N.S (to linf 7 nfSumnuiry) $0.00

r.iy^ ._!.-. "i:....X


