KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE



January 10, 2021

KS Governmental Ethics Commission

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

Α.	Name of Candidate: Terry Frederick (Terry Frederick for Kansas)	VENDED
	Address: 14617 Grandview Street	
	City and Zip Code: Overland Park	County:
	Office Sought: State Representative	District: 48th
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Term	ination Report
C.	Summary (covering the period from October 23, 2020 through December	31, 2020)
	Cash on hand at beginning of period	4
	Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	4000.00
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$8,637.20
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	\$7,352.85
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$1,284.35
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
D.	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statemer and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I use failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class	nderstand that the intentional
Date	Signature of Candidate or Treasurer	

GEC Form Rev, 2020

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Terry Frederick (Terry Frederick for Kansas)
(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box			Amount of Cash, Check,	
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
10/25/20	Free State PAC 2116 Inverness Dr. Lawrence, KS 66047-1959			~			\$250.00
10/25/20	T-Mobile 12920 SE 38th Street Bellevue, WA 98006			~			\$250.00
10/26/20	Thomas Tank 9510 W 127th Street Overland Park KS 66213-3200		V				\$50.00
11/02/20	Marvin Kleeb 14206 Eby Street Overland Park KS 66221	Self Employed				~	\$250.00
			<u></u>				400000
Subtotal This Page				\$800.00			

Page ____ of ____

Amended

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Terry Frederick (Terry Frederick for Kansas)

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
10/30/20	Commerce Bank 12800 W. 87th Street Pkwy Lenexa, KS 66275	Bank Service Fee Charges	\$9.00
11/4/20	Constant Contact 1601 Trapelo Road Waltham, MA 02451	Contact Management Fees	\$20.00
11/5/20	Anedot 1340 Poydras Street, Ste. 1770 New Orleans, LA 70112	Anedot Transaction Fee	\$10.30
10/29/20	KS GOP 800 SW Jackson, Ste 1300 Topeka, KS 66612	Campaign Service - Mailer design, printing and postage	\$888.88
11/18/20	Bold Lines Grassroots, LLC 10229 Millstone Drive, #3102 Lenexa, KS 66220	Consulting	\$1,352.00
11/9/20	Singularis Group P.O. Box 9265 Shawnee Mission, KS 66221	Digital	\$4,000.00
12/31/20	Terry Frederick 14617 Grandview Street Overland Park, KS 66221	Loan Repayment	\$1,000.00
12/31/20	Terry Frederick 14617 Grandview Street Overland Park, KS 66221	Reimbursement	\$72.67
	Subtotal This Page		\$7,352.85

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$7,352.85
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$7,352.85

SCHEDULE D OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Terry Frederick (Terry Frederick for Kansas)

(Name of Candidate)

	or Loan Receivable	Close of Period
_		
		\$0.00
	otal This Page	total This Page

Complete if last page of Schedule b

	TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS (to line 7 of Summary)	\$0.00	0
- 1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		

	4		,
Page	- 1	of I	ı
1 4120		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	